
 
  

SENATE CANDIDATE GLENN FLOYD COVID-FINES LAWFUL ‘DISCOVERY’ CLAIM 
ON PREMIER & CHIEF HEALTH OFFICER BRETT SUTTON & FOR POTENTIAL 

CRIMINAL FALSE AND MISLEADING INFORMATION 
 

SEE FULL COMMUNIQUE: http://www.vaxrisk.org/CHO.pdf 
_____________________________________________ 

From: Glenn Floyd <floydaubrey@bigpond.com>  

Sent: Saturday, 24 October 2020 3:49 PM 

To: 'nem@gg.gov.au' <nem@gg.gov.au>; 'honours@gg.gov.au' <honours@gg.gov.au>; 

'Peta.Credlin@skynews.com.au' <Peta.Credlin@skynews.com.au>; 'alan@skynews.com.au' 

<alan@skynews.com.au> 

Cc: 'senator.abetz@aph.gov.au' <senator.abetz@aph.gov.au>; 'senator.antic@aph.gov.au' 

<senator.antic@aph.gov.au>; 'senator.askew@aph.gov.au' <senator.askew@aph.gov.au>; 

'senator.ayres@aph.gov.au' <senator.ayres@aph.gov.au>; 

 Subject: Your 18 March Biosecurity (Human Biosecurity Emergency) (Human Coronavirus 

with Pandemic Potential) Declaration 2020 

The Honourable David Hurley AC DSC, Governor-General of the Commonwealth of 
Australia 
 
Governor General Hurley, your 18 March Biosecurity (Human Biosecurity Emergency) (Human 
Coronavirus with Pandemic Potential) Declaration 2020 ‘EXPLICITLY’ lawfully decrees three 
important factual conditions exist: 
 

1. A Human Coronavirus with Pandemic ‘Potential’ 
 

2. It is fatal in some cases 
 

3. It is a severe and immediate threat to human health on a nationally significant 
scale 

Such a declaration with highly subjective definitions such as with Pandemic ‘Potential’, fatal only 
in unspecified ‘some cases’ and ‘severe and immediate threat’ to human health on a nationally 
significant scale; hard, demonstrable evidence MUST be provided to demonstrate such 
destructive response measures are both lawful and warranted. 

And given that your lawful decree acted upon the advice of the Federal Executive Council 
consisting of Ministers or Parliamentary Secretaries, the Chief Adviser being the Prime Minister; 
we as Australians require immediate, precise written information of the exact nature of this 
Executive Council advice you took; that conclusively demonstrates these three factual 
conditions you cite, existed at any time or exist now. 
 
You personally, have no MEDICAL, EPIDEMILOGICAL QUALIFICATIONS, TRAINING, 
legitimacy or authority, in unilaterally declaring that these three factual conditions exist. 
 
These critical MEDICAL, EPIDEMILOGICAL QUALIFICATIONS, TRAINING skills, experience 
and authorities are SOLELY the province of a duly appointed qualified Chief Medical Officer. 
 
Therefore the advice you took from our Executive Council must have had substantial MEDICAL, 
EPIDEMILOGICAL, QUALIFICATIONS, TRAINING AND EVIDENCES provided to you, which 
conclusively and lawfully demonstrated to you; these three factual Potential Pandemic, Fatal, 
Severe Threats to human health on a nationally significant scale, conditions existed; at any 
time or exist now.  
 
Due to your personal lack of authority to make such a declaration unilaterally without such 
compulsory substantive MEDICAL, EPIDEMILOGICAL, QUALIFICATIONS, TRAINING AND 
EVIDENCE; your declaration would be unlawful and invalid. 

http://www.vaxrisk.org/CHO.pdf
https://www.legislation.gov.au/Details/F2020L00266
https://www.legislation.gov.au/Details/F2020L00266


 
 
 
If such compulsory authoritative MEDICAL, EPIDEMILOGICAL, QUALIFICATIONS, TRAINING 
AND EVIDENCE was provided to you either by former Brendan Murphy Chief Medical Officer or 
Deputy Chief Medical Officer Professor Paul Kelly; we require from you; precise detail of such 
written material provided. 
 
We note a non-defined a hearsay W.H.O. declaration that the disease was a pandemic, was 
made on 11 March 2020, which was not supported by ANY evidence whatsoever; other than its 
unsupported non-specific hearsay declaration, and we do not wish this W.H.O. immaterial 
conjecture to be provided. 
  
The SOLE globally acknowledged fundamental criteria of ANY/ALL epidemiological-health 

catastrophic-risk existing, and/or indeed, a pandemic existing, must be provided ONLY by a 

Chief Health Officer and these are as follows: 

‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale existence of, or exponential growth of catastrophic-risk, and 
indeed, a pandemic in ALL categories of the following, 
 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale actual lethal pathogen existence, such as new/novel Ebola, 
   Cholera, Bubonic Plague etc. OR lethal NEW/NOVEL (1.) Corona Virus 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of pathogens 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of contagion 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of virulence 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of infections 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of deaths 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential decline in recoveries 
 
This is true for ANY epidemiological-health risk and/or pandemic now, and particularly truer in 

January-March 2020, when this ‘alleged’ risk and pandemic was merely inferred, AND THEN 

AND NOW; THERE WAS/IS: 

• no ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale actual lethal pathogen existence, such as new/novel Ebola, 
Cholera, Bubonic Plague etc. OR lethal NEW/NOVEL (1.) Corona Virus 
• no ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of pathogens  
• no ‘Hard-evidence’ of exponential growth of mass-contagions, 
• no Hard-evidence’ of exponential growth of mass-virulence, 
• no Hard-evidence’ of exponential growth of mass-infections, 
• no ‘Hard-evidence’ of exponential growth of mass-deaths, 
• no ‘Hard-evidence’ of exponential growth of mass-decline in recoveries recorded at all.  
 
NB: (1.) The RT-PCR test is NOT HARD EVIDENCE and is both unlicensed and unsuitable for 

SARS-CoV-2 NEW/NOVEL Corona Virus detection and COVID-19 detection-diagnosis. Only a 

virus, proven through isolation and purification, is the solid gold standard proof of COVID-19. 

Jessica C. Watson from Bristol University scientifically-conclusively demonstrates this in the 

British Medical Journal the COVID-19 diagnosis itself and RT-PCR testing is “uncertain and 

unreliable”. This peer-reviewed scientific paper declares COVID-19 DOES NOT EXIST UNDER 

RT-PCR TESTING REGIMES. 

It is most solemnly sobering to note you declare merely Pandemic ‘Potential’ exists and NOT a 

PANDEMIC. 

It is incumbent upon both you and ANY/ALL CHO’s to provide the definitive written Hard-

Evidence produced PROVING both real PANDEMIC and CATASTROPHIC death-risks existed 

that only a LETHAL PANDEMIC causes. These are demonstrable, quantified extreme rates of 

new-novel pathogens, virulence, mortality criteria; outside of ANY normal seasonal infectious 

disease rates known in modern history.   

 

https://www.bmj.com/content/369/bmj.m1808
https://www.bmj.com/content/369/bmj.m1808
https://www.bmj.com/content/369/bmj.m1808


 

 

Your immediate attention to this matter is required as several Supreme and High Court criminal 

and civil law cases are now in train with criminal implications for persons both potentially facing 

prima facie criminal charges of False and Misleading Information, Criminal Perjury and Inquiries 

Act Concealment violations revealed in the Victorian Quarantine Inquiry and other jurisdictions. 

Glenn Floyd Senate Candidate 2022  
U.N. Advocate-Reporter http://www.glennfloyd.org/UN.pdf  
Official 22 September 2020 Australian Federal Police Report: 
http://www.vaxrisk.org/AFP.pdf 
Official Hotel Quarantine Inquiry Report: http://www.vaxrisk.org/QUARANTINE.pdf 
Official Hotel Quarantine Inquiry CHO: http://www.vaxrisk.org/CHO.pdf 
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER FRAUD http://www.vaxrisk.org/COMORBIDFACTS.pdf 
 
_____________________________________________ 

From: Glenn Floyd <floydaubrey@bigpond.com>  

Sent: Thursday, 15 October 2020 12:43 PM 

To: 'daniel.andrews@parliament.vic.gov.au' <daniel.andrews@parliament.vic.gov.au>; 

'enquiries@dhhs.vic.gov.au' <enquiries@dhhs.vic.gov.au>; 'Peta.Credlin@skynews.com.au' 

<Peta.Credlin@skynews.com.au>; 'alan@skynews.com.au' <alan@skynews.com.au> 

Cc: 'senator.abetz@aph.gov.au' <senator.abetz@aph.gov.au>; 'senator.antic@aph.gov.au' 

<senator.antic@aph.gov.au>; 'senator.askew@aph.gov.au' <senator.askew@aph.gov.au>; 

'senator.ayres@aph.gov.au' <senator.ayres@aph.gov.au>;  

 

Subject: Magistrates’ Court: Obligations: 2017676878, 2018459797, 2018178858 defence: 

Request for EVIDENCE criteria for the existence of epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk 

existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence 

TO: Victorian Premier Daniel Andrews   

Because of your, (in my view), fundamental profoundly unlawful ultra vires State of 

Emergency/Disaster reactions, I have received charge and summons advice to attend court for 

fines incurred over your alleged pandemic and alleged death risks, and because of your 

reactions which closed down my business and life, I have no funds for a lawyer and I am a self-

representing litigant. 

Magistrates’ Court: Obligations: 2017676878, 2018459797, 2018178858 

I see that the entire fraudulent, Covid-19 hoax ScamDemic lies at your desk and at your hand, 

in falsely propagating criminal false and misleading information for ANY epidemiological-health 

catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence whatsoever. 

There was NEVER at any time, such an epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, 

and/or indeed, a pandemic existence, and I view you as unlawfully complicit in, and causing, the 

greatest fraudulent lethal vaccine-pushing Medical-Mafia Ponzi-Scheme ever perpetrated upon 

humanity. 

It is my view, YOU in concert with the Chief health Officer are the Medical-Mafia, whose sole 

goal is to FORCE BILLIONS of dangerous, unjustified lethal vaccines for $THOUSANDS-OF-

TRILLIONS of dollars in yearly corrupt profits!! THE ESTEEMED WORLD DOCTORS 

ALLIANCE EXPOSES YOUR SCAMDEMIC! 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_MWZP4B86rY&feature=youtu.be  

NO vaccines have EVER controlled ANY world disease outbreaks in human history as ALL 

research proves http://www.vaxrisk.org/VACCINESFAIL.png    

 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.glennfloyd.org_UN.pdf&d=DwMFAg&c=JnBkUqWXzx2bz-3a05d47Q&r=35xjwcS01OvRRmqxM7QpZkErXe5CQ9DFiecaVhqv-NJtFJ28OnO1iJVuO6cxiyc-&m=_9UpUmCKiUsTxTw95X5BU9QqkDlPi5wS9GsbplNQSNo&s=tXSG9e_5bEiz1eyLzjZqGW9LeLSGswFGONjSBB26k9w&e=
http://www.vaxrisk.org/AFP.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/QUARANTINE.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/CHO.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/COMORBIDFACTS.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_MWZP4B86rY&feature=youtu.be
http://www.vaxrisk.org/VACCINESFAIL.png


 

 

You have NOT to date, publicly published ANY material whatsoever from your Chief Health 

Officer Brett Sutton that supports ANY epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, 

and/or indeed, a pandemic existence. 

Therefore, there has been no case established whatsoever, that supports ANY response 

initiatives for epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic 

existence. 

Under your legal Discovery obligations for my law case, I require your IMMEDIATE furnishing of 

ALL correspondence you personally had sent to you as Premier from the Chief Health Officer 

and/or others that you allege is definitive EVIDENCE criteria, for the existence of 

epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence 

In my court case, under the laws of DISCOVERY, I require you to IMMEDIATELY furnish me 

with your ‘WRITTEN’ evidence you were presented with as Premier and/or any other body 

involved in organising these draconian ultra vires response initiatives, that have no foundation 

whatsoever; because I view your professional death-threat-pandemic risk assessments are 

utterly without foundation.    

The material I require immediately from you under your DISCOVERY LAW obligations is: 

• Your TOTAL definitive EVIDENCE criteria AND assessments for the FACTUAL 
existence of epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a 
pandemic existence 
 

In addition, as Premier I seek ALL information through you from Victoria’s Chief Health Officer 

who’s dangerous banned HCQ decisions caused unnecessary deaths and kept us in the world’s 

longest lockdown with curfews and huge fines, I note the Chief Health Officer has worked in 

vaccine pseudo-innovation for the Burnett Institute; funded by Gates Foundation which presents 

prima facie an appalling conflict of interests.  

Therefore, under your DISCOVERY LAW obligations for my case, I require you to immediately 

furnish the following details that I believe reveal Brett Sutton has MATERIAL pecuniary and 

legal fiduciary conflicts of interest:   

• Full information regarding Brett Sutton’s financial and other Ties-Funding to Burnett 
Institute, Gates Foundation, AstraZeneca and/or drug-vaccines manufacturers 
 

• Brett Sutton’s involvement in the World Health Organisation & Gates Foundation funded 
Agenda 21 whose goal is to promulgate the Covid-Hoax ScamDemic to global 
catastrophe status with no evidence. 
 
 

If the globally acknowledged EVIDENCE criteria for the existence of epidemiological-health 

catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence are not met; ALL agencies 

have been given criminal False and Misleading Information by you AND the Chief Health 

Officer. 

This is because if the Chief Health Officer provided you with no such definitive information, such 

as tests, evidence, summaries, metrics, standards, etc. that a pandemic and extreme death 

risks existed; then you are guilty of  BREACHES OF OUR CRIMINAL CODE ACT 1995, OF 

ISSUING FALSE & MISLEADING INFORMATION.  

 

 

 



 

 

In addition, if no such definitive information, such as tests, evidence, summaries, metrics, 

standards, etc. that a pandemic and extreme death risks existed; you may be guilty of criminal 

negligence, criminal reckless endangerment causing death and harms and injuries; as well as 

manslaughter.  

THEREFORE, INTER ALIA, A SUBSTANTIVE CASE MAY EXIST THAT YOU ARE GUILTY 

OF CRIMINAL BREACHES OF OUR CRIMINAL CODE ACT 1995, OF ISSUING FALSE & 

MISLEADING INFORMATION: Criminal Code Act 1995 Division 137—False or misleading 

information or documents: Penalty: Imprisonment for 12 months 

https://www.legislation.gov.au/Details/C2017C00235 

137.1 False or misleading information 

(1) A person commits an offence if: 

(a) the person gives information to another person; and 

(b) the person does so knowing that the information: 

(i) is false or misleading; or 

(ii) omits any matter or thing without which the information is misleading; and… 

The classic pandemic case risk CANNOT be defined as ANY SARS/MERS/Influenza outbreak, 

as these are normal-seasonal, and frequently occur when there are normal flu death rates and 

no flu vaccine has EVER proven effective in ANY corona virus infection of the Flu, Common-

Cold etc. family. 

The ONLY classic PANDEMIC risk emergence case was EBOLA, where mass transmission, 

mass virulence and mass deaths occurred to ALL aged of the infected.  

NOBODY escaped the EBOLA transmission or death. 

It is WORTHY to note EBOLA was totally controlled-eliminated in 2016 when there was NO 

VACCINE and standard quarantine, isolation of the INFECTED, (not the HEALTHY) totally 

eradicated EBOLA. 

On ALL available international evidence to date, there was and still is, no evidence 

WHATSOEVER of ANY catastrophic risk existing, and/or indeed, of a pandemic existing. 

W.H.O. still advise 99.9% experience only MILD-FLU symptoms and 99.9% FULLY RECOVER, 

this is DEFINITIVE EVIDENCE there is NO existence of epidemiological-health catastrophic-

risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence.  

The SOLE globally acknowledged fundamental criteria of ANY/ALL epidemiological-health 

catastrophic-risk existing, and/or indeed, a pandemic existing, must be provided ONLY by the 

Chief Health Officer and are as follows: 

‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale existence of, or exponential growth of catastrophic-risk, and 

indeed, a pandemic in ALL categories of the following, 

• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale actual lethal pathogen existence such as new/novel Ebola, 
Cholera, Bubonic Plague OR lethal NEW/NOVEL Corona Virus 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of pathogens 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of contagion 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of virulence 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of infections 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of deaths 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential decline in recoveries 
 

https://www.legislation.gov.au/Details/C2017C00235


 

 

This is true for ANY epidemiological-health risk and/or pandemic now, and particularly truer in 

January-March 2020, when this ‘alleged’ risk and pandemic was merely inferred, AND THEN 

AND NOW THERE WAS/IS: 

• no mass-pathogen existence such as new/novel Ebola, Cholera, Bubonic Plague OR lethal 
NEW/NOVEL Corona Virus 
• no exponential growth of mass-contagions, 
• no exponential growth of mass-virulence, 
• no exponential growth of mass-infections, 
• no exponential growth of mass-deaths, 
• no exponential mass-decline in recoveries recorded at all. 
 
You have five working days to respond to my requirements under the laws of DISCOVERY. 
 
Glenn Floyd  Senate Candidate 2022  
U.N. Advocate-Reporter http://www.glennfloyd.org/UN.pdf  
Official 22 September 2020 Australian Federal Police Report: 
http://www.vaxrisk.org/AFP.pdf  
Official Hotel Quarantine Inquiry Report: http://www.vaxrisk.org/QURANTINE.pdf 
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER FRAUD http://www.vaxrisk.org/COMORBIDFACTS.pdf   

 
_____________________________________________ 

From: Glenn Floyd <floydaubrey@bigpond.com>  

Sent: Monday, 12 October 2020 9:54 PM 

To: 'enquiries@dhhs.vic.gov.au' <enquiries@dhhs.vic.gov.au>; 'Peta.Credlin@skynews.com.au' 

<Peta.Credlin@skynews.com.au>; 'alan@skynews.com.au' <alan@skynews.com.au> 

Cc: 'senator.abetz@aph.gov.au' <senator.abetz@aph.gov.au>; 'senator.antic@aph.gov.au' 

<senator.antic@aph.gov.au>; 'senator.askew@aph.gov.au' <senator.askew@aph.gov.au>; 

'senator.ayres@aph.gov.au' <senator.ayres@aph.gov.au>; Subject: RE: Magistrates’ Court: 

Obligations: 2017676878, 2018459797, 2018178858 defence: Request for EVIDENCE criteria for the 

existence of epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence 

TO: Victorian Chief Health Officer Brett Sutton   
 
Because of your, (in my view), fundamental profoundly unlawful actions, I have received charge and 
summons advice to attend court for fines incurred over your alleged pandemic and alleged death risks, 
and because of your actions which closed down my business and life, I have no funds for a lawyer and 
I am a self-representing litigant. 
 
Magistrates’ Court: Obligations: 2017676878, 2018459797, 2018178858 
 
I see that the entire fraudulent, Covid-19 hoax ScamDemic lies at your desk and at your hand, in 
issuing criminal false and misleading information for ANY epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk 
existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence whatsoever. 
 
There was NEVER at any time, such an epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or 
indeed, a pandemic existence, and I view you as unlawfully complicit in, and causing, the greatest 
fraudulent lethal vaccine-pushing Medical-Mafia Ponzi-Scheme ever perpetrated upon humanity. 
 
It is my view, YOU are the Medical-Mafia, whose sole goal is to FORCE BILLIONS of dangerous, 
unjustified lethal vaccines for $THOUSANDS-OF-TRILLIONS of dollars in yearly corrupt profits!!  
 
NO vaccines have EVER controlled ANY world disease outbreaks in human history as ALL research 
proves http://www.vaxrisk.org/VACCINESFAIL.png    
 
 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.glennfloyd.org_UN.pdf&d=DwMFAg&c=JnBkUqWXzx2bz-3a05d47Q&r=35xjwcS01OvRRmqxM7QpZkErXe5CQ9DFiecaVhqv-NJtFJ28OnO1iJVuO6cxiyc-&m=_9UpUmCKiUsTxTw95X5BU9QqkDlPi5wS9GsbplNQSNo&s=tXSG9e_5bEiz1eyLzjZqGW9LeLSGswFGONjSBB26k9w&e=
http://www.vaxrisk.org/AFP.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/QURANTINE.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/COMORBIDFACTS.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/VACCINESFAIL.png


 
 
 
You have NOT to date, publicly published ANY material whatsoever that supports ANY 
epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence. 
 
Therefore, there has been no case established whatsoever, that supports ANY response initiatives for 
epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence. 
 
Under your legal Discovery obligations for my law case, I require your IMMEDIATE furnishing of ALL 
correspondence you personally made to Premier Andrews and/or others that you allege is definitive 
EVIDENCE criteria, for the existence of epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or 
indeed, a pandemic existence 
 
In my court case, under the laws of DISCOVERY, I require you to IMMEDIATELY furnish me with your 
‘WRITTEN’ evidence you presented to Premier Andrews and/or any other body involved in organising 
these draconian ultra vires response initiatives, that have no foundation whatsoever; because I view 
your professional death-threat-pandemic risk assessments are utterly without foundation.    
 
The material I require immediately from you under your DISCOVERY LAW obligations is: 
 

• Your TOTAL definitive EVIDENCE criteria AND assessments for the FACTUAL existence of 
epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence 

 
In addition, as Victoria’s Chief Health Officer who’s dangerous banned HCQ decisions caused 
unnecessary deaths and kept us in the world’s longest lockdown with curfews and huge fines, I 
note you have worked in vaccine pseudo-innovation for the Burnett Institute; funded by Gates 
Foundation which presents prima facie an appalling conflict of interests.  
 
Therefore, under your DISCOVERY LAW obligations, I require you to immediately furnish the 
following details that I believe reveal you have a MATERIAL pecuniary and legal fiduciary conflicts 
of interest:   
 

• Full information regarding your financial and other Ties-Funding to Burnett Institute, Gates 
Foundation, AstraZeneca and/or drug-vaccines manufacturers 
 

• Your involvement in the World Health Organisation & Gates Foundation funded Agenda 21 whose 
goal is to promulgate the Covid-Hoax ScamDemic to global catastrophe status with no evidence. 

 
If the globally acknowledged EVIDENCE criteria for the existence of epidemiological-health 
catastrophic-risk existence, and/or indeed, a pandemic existence are not met; ALL agencies have 
been given criminal False and Misleading Information by you as Chief Health Officer. 
 
THEREFORE A SUBSTANTIVE CASE MAY EXIST THAT YOU AS CHIEF HEALTH OFFICER ARE 
GUILTY OF CRIMINAL BREACHES OF OUR CRIMINAL CODE ACT 1995, OF ISSUING FALSE & 
MISLEADING INFORMATION: Criminal Code Act 1995 Division 137—False or misleading information 
or documents: Penalty: Imprisonment for 12 months 
https://www.legislation.gov.au/Details/C2017C00235 
 
137.1 False or misleading information 
(1) A person commits an offence if: 
(a) the person gives information to another person; and 
(b) the person does so knowing that the information: 
(i) is false or misleading; or 
(ii) omits any matter or thing without which the information is misleading; and… 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.legislation.gov.au/Details/C2017C00235


 
 
 
The classic pandemic case risk CANNOT be defined as ANY SARS/MERS/Influenza outbreak, as 
these are normal-seasonal, and frequently occur when there are normal flu death rates and no flu 
vaccine has EVER proven effective in ANY corona virus infection of the Flu, Common-Cold etc. family. 
 
The ONLY classic PANDEMIC risk case was EBOLA, where mass transmission, mass virulence and 
mass deaths occurred to ALL aged of the infected.  
 
NOBODY escaped the EBOLA transmission or death. 
 
It is WORTHY to note EBOLA was totally controlled-eliminated in 2016 when there was NO VACCINE 
and standard quarantine, isolation of the INFECTED, (not the HEALTHY) totally eradicated EBOLA. 
 
On ALL available international evidence to date, there was and still is, no evidence WHATSOEVER of 
ANY catastrophic risk existing, and/or indeed, of no pandemic existing. 

 
W.H.O. still advise 99.9% experience only MILD-FLU symptoms and 99.9% FULLY REVOVER, this is 
DEFINITIVE EVIDENCE there is NO existence of epidemiological-health catastrophic-risk existence, 
and/or indeed, a pandemic existence 
 
The SOLE globally acknowledged fundamental criteria of ANY/ALL epidemiological-health 
catastrophic-risk existing, and/or indeed, a pandemic existing, must be provided ONLY by the Chief 
Health Officer and are as follows: 
 
‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale existence of, or exponential growth of catastrophic-risk, and indeed, a 
pandemic in ALL categories of the following, 
 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale actual lethal pathogen existence such as new/novel Ebola, Cholera, 
Bubonic Plague OR lethal NEW/NOVEL Corona Virus 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of pathogens 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of contagion 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of virulence 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of infections 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential growth of deaths 
• ‘Hard-evidence’ of Mass-scale exponential decline in recoveries 
 
This is true for ANY epidemiological-health risk and/or pandemic now, and particularly truer in 
January-March 2020, when this ‘alleged’ risk and pandemic was merely inferred, AND THEN AND 
NOW THERE WAS/IS: 
 
• no mass-pathogen existence such as new/novel Ebola, Cholera, Bubonic Plague OR lethal 
NEW/NOVEL Corona Virus 
• no exponential growth of mass-contagions, 
• no exponential growth of mass-virulence, 
• no exponential growth of mass-infections, 
• no exponential growth of mass-deaths, 
• no exponential mass-decline in recoveries recorded at all. 
 
You have five working days to respond to my requirements under the laws of DISCOVERY. 
 
Glenn Floyd  Senate Candidate 2022  
U.N. Advocate-Reporter http://www.glennfloyd.org/UN.pdf  
Official 22 September 2020 Australian Federal Police Report: http://www.vaxrisk.org/AFP.pdf  
Official Hotel Quarantine Inquiry Report: http://www.vaxrisk.org/QURANTINE.pdf 
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER FRAUD http://www.vaxrisk.org/COMORBIDFACTS.pdf   

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.glennfloyd.org_UN.pdf&d=DwMFAg&c=JnBkUqWXzx2bz-3a05d47Q&r=35xjwcS01OvRRmqxM7QpZkErXe5CQ9DFiecaVhqv-NJtFJ28OnO1iJVuO6cxiyc-&m=_9UpUmCKiUsTxTw95X5BU9QqkDlPi5wS9GsbplNQSNo&s=tXSG9e_5bEiz1eyLzjZqGW9LeLSGswFGONjSBB26k9w&e=
http://www.vaxrisk.org/AFP.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/QURANTINE.pdf
http://www.vaxrisk.org/COMORBIDFACTS.pdf

